SHIELD STEEL CHALLENGE
14-15TH OCTOBER 2017

Overall Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 600.00 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 0 Major 477.31 79.55
3 45 ALEX KAY P 0 Major 403.21 67.20

Stage Results for .22 LONG BARREL PISTOL division

Stage No. 1 "FIVE ROUNDS™
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 18 0 0 0 20 18.13 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 19 0 0 0 10 26.88 81.90
3 45 ALEX KAY P 19 0 0 0 10 32.79 67.13

Stage No. 2 "RECTANGLES TO THE REAR™
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 19 0 0 0 10 19.05 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 20 0 0 0 0 24 .15 92.80
3 45 ALEX KAY P 20 0 0 0 0 24._40 91.85

Stage No. 3  "TOO SMALL TO HIT?"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 25.52 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 20 0 0 0 0 35.88 71.12
3 45 ALEX KAY P 19 0] 0 0 10 37.32 58.12

Stage No. 4  "CIRCLES TO THE REAR"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 19.59 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 20 0 0 0 0 22.73 86.18
3 45 ALEX KAY P 19 0] 0 0 10 30.46 54 .66



Stage No. 5 "Z1G-ZAG"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 23.38 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 19 0 0 0 10 29.44 67.50
3 45 ALEX KAY P 18 0 0 0 20 38.22 42 .82

Stage No. 6 ""SMOKE AND HOPE!""
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 16.38 100.00
2 45 ALEX KAY P 20 0 0 0 0 18.48 88.63
3 25 RICHARD DARE P 20 0 0 0 0 21.05 77.81

Overall Results for LONG BARREL PISTOL division with Stage scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 600.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
2 25 RICHARD DARE P 0 Major 477.31 79.55 81.90 92.80 71.12 86.18 67.50 77.81

3 45 ALEX KAY P 0 Major 403.21 67.20 67.13 91.85 58.12 54.66 42.82 88.63



Overall Results for LONG BARREL REVOLVER
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Stage No. 4 "CIRCLES TO THE REAR"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 O 0] 0 0 15.21 100.00
2 44 BRUCE PERRY R 20 O 0] 0 0 20.04 75.89
3 4 STEVE DENTON R 19 O 0] 0 10 21.30 60.69
4 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 19 O 0] 0 10 26.58 48.63
5 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 17 O 0] 0 30 30.58 27.35

Stage No. 5 "ZIG-ZAG"

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 4 STEVE DENTON R 20 O 0] 0 0 17.18 100.00
2 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 O 0] 0 0 19.01 90.37
3 44 BRUCE PERRY R 20 O 0] 0 0 21.79 78.84
4 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 20 O 0] 0 0 43.67 39.34
5 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 18 0 0 0 20 37.49 32.07

Stage No. 6 ""SMOKE AND HOPE!""

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 20 O 0] 0 0 15.49 100.00
2 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 O 0] 0 0 15.72 98.53
3 4 STEVE DENTON R 20 O 0] 0 0 16.41 94 .39
4 44 BRUCE PERRY R 20 O 0] 0 0 16.96 91.33
5 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 19 O 0] 0 10 23.47 56.09

Overall Results for LONG BARREL REVOLVER division with Stage scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 556.28 100.00 100.00 67.38 100.00 100.00 90.37 98.53
2 4 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 521.42 93.73 97.11 100.00 69.23 60.69 100.00 94.39
3 44 BRUCE PERRY R 0 Major 466.78 83.91 93.44 69.20 58.08 75.89 78.84 91.33
4 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 0 Major 357.90 64.34 89.50 41.41 39.02 48.63 39.34 100.00
5 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 0 Major 285.13 51.26 70.82 50.19 48.61 27.35 32.07 56.09



Overall Results for LEVER ACTION/RELEASE division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
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Stage No. 1 "FIVE ROUNDS"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 11.86 100.00
2 23 JOHN HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 14.57 81.40
3 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 20 0 0 0 0 15.11 78.49
4 38 ROB PIKE L 20 0 0 0 0 15.58 76.12
5 27 MARK HARRIS L 20 0 0 0 0 16.25 72.98
6 10 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 17.43 68.04
7 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 20 0 0 0 0 17.45 67.96
8 51 ROD CHARLES L 20 0 0 0 0 21.02 56.42

Stage No. 2 ""RECTANGLES TO THE REAR™

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 9.63 100.00
2 10 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 13.96 68.98
3 23 JOHN HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 14.25 67.57
4 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 20 0 0 0 0 14.85 64 .84
5 27 MARK HARRIS L 20 0 0 0 0 15.49 62.16
6 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 20 0 0 0 0 15.58 61.81
7 38 ROB PIKE L 20 0 0 0 0 15.84 60.79
8 51 ROD CHARLES L 20 0 0 0 0 16.05 60.00
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Overall Results for LEVER ACTION/RELEASE division with Stage scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 0 Major 600.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
2 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 0 Major 473.69 78.95 67.96 64.84 80.17 96.62 87.37 76.73
3 27 MARK HARRIS L 0 Major 467.75 77.96 72.98 62.16 69.18 80.20 95.64 87.59
4 23 JOHN HARVEY L 0 Major 455.34 75.89 81.40 67.57 71.83 82.40 84.99 67.15
5 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 0 Major 454.43 75.74 78.49 61.81 90.03 59.71 83.98 80.41
6 38 ROB PIKE L 0 Major 426.92 71.15 76.12 60.79 77.69 62.56 82.14 67.62
7 10 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 421.18 70.20 68.04 68.98 50.69 74.35 89.95 69.17
8 51 ROD CHARLES L 0 Major 367.86 61.31 56.42 60.00 65.59 66.55 62.76 56.54
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Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 29 ROB JONES 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.40 100.00
2 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.81 97.69
3 14 I1AIN GUY 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.11 96.07
4 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.87 92.20
5 41 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.30 85.71
6 34 ADAM McCANN 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.14 82.30
7 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.53 80.81
8 11 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.98 75.71
9 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 20 0 0 0 0 23.38 74.42

10 30 JON RABBETS 22 20 0 0 0 0 23.65 73.57
11 36 ALEX KAY 22 20 0 0 0 0 23.88 72.86
12 12 COLIN HALEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 25.52 68.18
13 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 19 0 0 0 10 22.03 67.13
14 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 26.22 66.36
15 48 ROB PIKE 22 20 0 0 0 0 26.54 65.56
16 16 TINA DUROSE 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.29 63.75
17 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.65 62.92
18 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 20 0 0 0 0 28.35 61.37
19 39 MIKE WILSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 29.91 58.17
20 24 STEVE COX 22 20 0 0 0 0 30.03 57.94
21 35 ROB LEWIS 22 20 0 0 0 0 31.43 55.36
22 17 STEVE DENTON 22 18 0 0 0 20 22.21 54.84
23 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 20 0 0 0 0 32.84 52.98
24 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 18 0 0 0 20 23.09 52.75
25 37 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 33.37 52.14
26 15 LEE DEACON 22 20 0 0 0 0 33.42 52.06
27 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 18 0 0 0 20 23.64 51.52
28 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 20 0 0 0 0 35.69 48.75
29 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 18 0 0 0 20 29.91 40.72
30 6 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 46.99 37.02
31 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 50.88 34.19
32 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 19 0 0 0 10 87.28 16.94
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Time

12.
13.
14.
14.
15.
15.
15.
16.
.43
16.
16.
17.
17.
18.
18.
18.
19.
19.
20.
21.
21.
22.
22.

16

22

74
60
29
48
34
35
93
23

50
82
21
23
17
53
68
10
15
16
16
85
34
37

-48
22.
22.
19.
24
20.
17.
18.
34.

72
81
88
44
78
36
60
38

Score

100.
93.
89.
87.

.05

82.

79.

78.

77 .

77 .

75.

.02

73.

70.

68.

68.

66.

66.

63.

60.

.30

.02

56.

56.

.07

55.

.47

52.

52.

.37

.94

.05

83

74

58

57

56

54

51

47
37

00
67
15
98

99
97
49
54
21
74

94
11
75
20
70
52
19
20

95

67

85

12
11



Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

21
29

14
24
17
22
30
11
28
41
49
48
16
32
34
36
13
35
12
37
42

46

39

20

15
33

Name

MIKE HARVEY
ROB JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
IAIN GUY

STEVE COX
STEVE DENTON
ALISON HARVEY
JON RABBETS
SIMON BLACK
EMMA ROBINSON
MARTIN BEST
NICK WRIGHT
ROB PIKE

TINA DUROSE
JOHN HOOPER
ADAM McCANN
ALEX KAY

MIKE SCARLETT
ROB LEWIS
COLIN HALEY
JIM SPOONER
ANDY MCCRACKEN
PETER MATTHEWS
MAX HOSKINS
BOB ARMSTRONG
MATTHEW SMITH
MIKE WILSON
STUART McCARTHY
BRUCE PERRY
TROY THORNELL
LEE DEACON
OLIVER HOOPER

Div A
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 19
22 19
22 19
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 19
22 20
22 20
22 18
22 18
22 20
22 18
22 19

v )

eeoojoooolojolooNooNolojlolololooloololololololoNoNoNeNe]

(@)

eeooNoloNooNoolooNoloNoloNololoNoloNooNololooloNoNoNoNoNe

w)

eeooloNooloolooNooNoololoNololoNooNooloolooNoNoNoNe]

Pen

ejoloojooloolololoNoNoNe]

clol _NololoNoNoNoNal N 1]
[eNoNe]

ENONDN
[eNe) [oNe]

Time

14.
15.
.41
16.
16.
.48
18.
.32
19.
20.
20.
20.
21.
.53
18.
18.
18.
22.
22.
23.
23.
23.
24
24
20.
24.
25.
18.
19.
33.
.70
33.

16

18

19

21

24

23
16

54
54

84

57
22
87
93
05

56
65
72
26
71
66
76
85
06
07
89
88
66
97
89
63

75

Score

100

86
86
77

70

66

55

50
42

40.
35.

.00
93.
86.
.03
.03
-00
75.
73.
72.
.37
68.
67.
67.
.09
65.
64.
64.
63.
62.
60.
59.
59.
59.
59.
57.
57.
.45
52.
.08
.31

86
71

53
65
71

18
98
60

16
85
61
92
65
14
89
66
14
11
90
19

50

32
83



Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 29 ROB JONES 22 20 0 0 0 0 11.56 100.00
2 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 11.63 99.39
3 11 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.26 94.29
4 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.95 89.26
5 41 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.19 87.64
6 24 STEVE COX 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.28 87.04
7 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.62 79.06
8 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.64 78.96
9 36 ALEX KAY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.70 78.63

10 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.98 77.16
11 12 COLIN HALEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.56 74.29
12 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.68 73.72
13 35 ROB LEWIS 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.68 73.72
14 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.73 73.49
15 34 ADAM McCANN 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.88 72.79
16 30 JON RABBETS 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.96 72.43
17 17 STEVE DENTON 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.02 72.15
18 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.28 71.00
19 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.35 70.70
20 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.47 66.17
21 48 ROB PIKE 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.73 65.20
22 15 LEE DEACON 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.79 64 .98
23 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.97 64.32
24 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.02 64.15
25 14 1AIN GUY 22 18 0 0 0 20 12.72 63.61
26 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.25 63.34
27 16 TINA DUROSE 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.64 62.01
28 6 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.46 59.40
29 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.98 52.59
30 39 MIKE WILSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.05 52.42
31 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 18 0 0 0 20 15.72 51.47
32 37 JIM SPOONER 22 17 0 0 0 30 21.23 29.94



Pos No.

©CoOoO~NOOAWNE

Name

ROB JONES

MIKE HARVEY
NIGEL THORNELL
IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
MARTIN BEST
JOHN HOOPER
ADAM McCANN
STEVE COX

JON RABBETS
ALEX KAY

STEVE DENTON
NICK WRIGHT
ROB PIKE

COLIN HALEY
PETER MATTHEWS
ALISON HARVEY
ROB LEWIS
TINA DUROSE
EMMA ROBINSON
MAX HOSKINS
ANDY MCCRACKEN
MIKE SCARLETT
MATTHEW SMITH
BOB ARMSTRONG
STUART McCARTHY
MIKE WILSON
LEE DEACON
BRUCE PERRY
JIM SPOONER
TROY THORNELL
OLIVER HOOPER

Div MemNo Cal

22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major
22 0 Major

Score

593.86
571.51
518.12
516.41
496.31
490.71
461.66
455.69
449 .50
436.78
426.69
423.18
415.29
398.36
397.76
392.99
392.21
389.03
387.44
384.05
382.84
373.93
367.43
362.08
355.73
352.53
350.28
328.78
309.63
307.17
299.65
233.88

Grade
%

100.00
96.24
87.25
86.96
83.57
82.63
77.74
76.73
75.69
73.55
71.85
71.26
69.93
67.08
66.98
66.18
66.04
65.51
65.24
64.67
64.47
62.97
61.87
60.97
59.90
59.36
58.98
55.36
52.14
51.72
50.46
39.38

St

age
1

Stage
2

100.00
97.98
74.55
87.58
89.65
83.08
81.51
70.85
68.49
76.52
69.03
60.72
72.59
63.11
70.03
53.01
73.20
50.75
53.64
54 .56
69.55
62.04
62.98
60.34
58.68
62.22
61.73
51.32
60.54
46.65
49.71
32.73

Stage
3

100.00
92.20
97.69
96.07
75.71
85.71
80.81
82.30
57.94
73.57
72.86
54.84
62.92
65.56
68.18
74.42
40.72
55.36
63.75
66.36
67.13
61.37
52.98
48.75
16.94
52.75
58.17
52.06
51.52
52.14
37.02
34.19

Stage
4

100.00
87.98
89.15
93.67
77.54
79.97
68.20
82.99
78.49
68.75
74.02
83.05
66.52
70.11
52.11
73.94
54.47
63.19
75.74
66.70
52.12
60.20
58.30
56.95
77.21
51.37
56.07
55.85
47.94
56.67
57.02
37.05

Stage
5

93.86
100.00
86.71
86.03
72.71
68.18
65.16
64.85
86.03
73.65
64.61
77.00
67.98
67.60
60.14
59.14
75.53
62.65
66.09
70.37
59.11
59.66
63.92
57.19
57.90
52.50
55.45
40.32
50.08
59.89
42.31
35.83

Stage

100.00
99.39
89.26
63.61
94.29
87.64
79.06
72.79
87.04
72.43
78.63
72.15
71.00
65.20
74.29
66.17
78.96
73.72
62.01
77.16
73.72
64.32
64.15
63.34
73.49
51.47
52.42
64.98
70.70
29.94
59.40
52.59



Overall Results including ALL divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 0 Major 595.18 100.00
2 29 ROB JONES 22 0 Major 533.24 89.59
3 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 513.81 86.33
4 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 0 Major 469.48 78.88
5 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 466.44 78.37
6 14 I1AIN GUY 22 0 Major 463.44 77.87
7 27 MARK HARRIS L 0 Major 463.15 77.82
8 23 JOHN HARVEY L 0 Major 451.24 75.82
9 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 0 Major 450.39 75.67
10 11 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 444 .83 74.74
11 41 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 439.29 73.81
12 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 422.96 71.06
13 38 ROB PIKE L 0 Major 422.96 71.06
14 10 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 416.84 70.04
15 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 0 Major 412.49 69.31
16 34 ADAM McCANN 22 0 Major 409.01 68.72
17 24 STEVE COX 22 0 Major 407.69 68.50
18 4 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 395.88 66.51
19 30 JON RABBETS 22 0 Major 392.03 65.87
20 17 STEVE DENTON 22 0 Major 384.22 64.56
21 36 ALEX KAY 22 0 Major 383.37 64.41
22 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 0 Major 373.21 62.71
23 51 ROD CHARLES L 0 Major 364.83 61.30
24 48 ROB PIKE 22 0 Major 358.88 60.30
25 12 COLIN HALEY 22 0 Major 355.58 59.74
26 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 354.21 59.51
27 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 0 Major 353.84 59.45
28 44 BRUCE PERRY R 0 Major 352.73 59.26
29 35 ROB LEWIS 22 0 Major 351.74 59.10
30 16 TINA DUROSE 22 0 Major 350.39 58.87
31 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 0 Major 347.17 58.33
32 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 342.21 57.50
33 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 0 Major 335.90 56.44
34 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 333.09 55.96
35 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 330.90 55.60
36 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 0 Major 325.89 54.75
37 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 0 Major 324.46 54.51
38 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 0 Major 315.71 53.04
39 39 MIKE WILSON 22 0 Major 313.99 52.76
40 15 LEE DEACON 22 0 Major 294 .91 49.55
41 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 0 Major 277.41 46.61
42 37 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 277.41 46.61
43 6 TROY THORNELL 22 0 Major 270.28 45.41
44 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 0 Major 263.91 44.34
45 25 RICHARD DARE P 0 Major 262.74 44.14
46 45 ALEX KAY P 0 Major 220.45 37.04
47 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 0 Major 212.84 35.76
48 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 0 Major 211.08 35.46



Stage Results including All divisions

Stage No. 1 "FIVE ROUNDS"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 11.86 100.00
2 29 ROB JONES 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.23 89.64
3 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.08 84.23
4 23 JOHN HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 14.57 81.40
5 14 I1AIN GUY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.79 80.18
6 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 20 0 0 0 0 15.11 78.49
7 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.22 77.92
8 11 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.31 77.46
9 41 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.36 77.21

10 38 ROB PIKE L 20 0 0 0 0 15.58 76.12
11 35 ROB LEWIS 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.87 74.73
12 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.09 73.71
13 34 ADAM McCANN 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.15 73.43
14 27 MARK HARRIS L 20 0 0 0 0 16.25 72.98
15 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.38 72.40
16 10 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 17.43 68.04
17 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 20 0 0 0 0 17.45 67.96
18 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.52 67.69
19 17 STEVE DENTON 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.54 67.61
20 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.81 66 .59
21 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 17.82 66 .55
22 12 COLIN HALEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.12 65.45
23 4 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 18.35 64 .63
24 30 JON RABBETS 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.41 64.42
25 24 STEVE COX 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.50 64.10
26 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.50 64.10
27 44 BRUCE PERRY R 20 0 0 0 0 19.07 62.19
28 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 19 0 0 0 10 16.22 62.15
29 36 ALEX KAY 22 18 0 0 0 20 13.71 60.55
30 48 ROB PIKE 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.81 59.86
31 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 20 0 0 0 0 19.91 59.56
32 39 MIKE WILSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.91 59.56
33 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.94 59.47
34 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.95 59.44
35 16 TINA DUROSE 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.98 59.35
36 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.32 58.36
37 15 LEE DEACON 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.59 57.60
38 51 ROD CHARLES L 20 0 0 0 0 21.02 56.42
39 37 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.38 55.47
40 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 19 0 0 0 10 18.37 54 .87
41 6 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 24 .41 48.58
42 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 25.16 47.13
43 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 18 0 0 0 20 18.13 45.79
44 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.05 43.84
45 25 RICHARD DARE P 19 0 0 0 10 26.88 37.50
46 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 31.88 37.20
47 45 ALEX KAY P 19 0 0 0 10 32.79 30.74
48 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 16 0 0 0 40 18.34 25.86



Stage No. 2 "RECTANGLES TO THE REAR"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 9.63 100.00
2 4 STEVE DENTON R 19 0 0 0 10 10.27 79.70
3 29 ROB JONES 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.13 79.38
4 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.38 77.78
5 11 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.53 71.17
6 14 I1AIN GUY 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.85 69.53
7 10 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 13.96 68.98
8 23 JOHN HARVEY L 20 0 0 0 0 14.25 67.57
9 41 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.60 65.95

10 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 20 0 0 0 0 14.85 64.84
11 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.88 64.71
12 27 MARK HARRIS L 20 0 0 0 0 15.49 62.16
13 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 20 0 0 0 0 15.58 61.81
14 38 ROB PIKE L 20 0 0 0 0 15.84 60.79
15 30 JON RABBETS 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.85 60.75
16 51 ROD CHARLES L 20 0 0 0 0 16.05 60.00
17 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.27 59.18
18 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.57 58.11
19 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.71 57.63
20 34 ADAM McCANN 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.12 56.25
21 12 COLIN HALEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.32 55.60
22 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.44 55.21
23 44 BRUCE PERRY R 20 0 0 0 0 17.46 55.15
24 36 ALEX KAY 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.57 54.80
25 24 STEVE COX 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.71 54.37
26 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 17.93 53.70
27 48 ROB PIKE 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.22 50.10
28 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.26 50.00
29 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 19 0 0 0 10 16.57 49_.39
30 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.55 49.25
31 39 MIKE WILSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.65 49.00
32 17 STEVE DENTON 22 19 0 0 0 10 16.98 48.20
33 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 19 0 0 0 10 17.03 48 .06
34 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.10 47 .91
35 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 19 0 0 0 10 17.57 46 .58
36 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.23 43.31
37 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 19 0 0 0 10 19.05 42 .96
38 16 TINA DUROSE 22 19 0 0 0 10 19.22 42 .58
39 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.88 42 .08
40 15 LEE DEACON 22 19 0 0 0 10 20.09 40.74
41 35 ROB LEWIS 22 20 0 0 0 0 23.90 40.29
42 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 24.07 40.00
43 25 RICHARD DARE P 20 0 0 0 0 24 .15 39.87
44 6 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 24.40 39.46
45 45 ALEX KAY P 20 0 0 0 0 24 .40 39.46
46 37 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 26.00 37.03
47 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 19 0 0 0 10 24.80 33.00
48 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 18 0 0 0 20 25.94 25.98



Stage No. 3

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

43
50
29

5
26
18
14
38
21
23
41
27
34
32
51
11

5
30
36
12
40

1

4
28
48
16
49
10
42
39
24
44
35
17
13

8
37
15
20

2
25

9
22
45
19

6
33
46

Name

MIKE HARVEY
ANTHONY FRENCH
ROB JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
HAYDN DAWKINS
PETER MATTHEWS
IAIN GUY

ROB PIKE

MIKE HARVEY
JOHN HARVEY
MARTIN BEST
MARK HARRIS
ADAM McCANN
JOHN HOOPER
ROD CHARLES
SIMON BLACK
PETER MATTHEWS
JON RABBETS
ALEX KAY

COLIN HALEY
NICK TOWNDROW
MAX HOSKINS
STEVE DENTON
EMMA ROBINSON
ROB PIKE

TINA DUROSE
NICK WRIGHT
LEE SANDFORD
ANDY MCCRACKEN
MIKE WILSON
STEVE COX
BRUCE PERRY
ROB LEWIS
STEVE DENTON
MIKE SCARLETT
STUART McCARTHY
JIM SPOONER
LEE DEACON
BRUCE PERRY
MATTHEW SMITH
RICHARD DARE
HUGH SANDFORD
ALISON HARVEY
ALEX KAY
ANTHONY DICKEY
TROY THORNELL
OLIVER HOOPER
BOB ARMSTRONG

"TOO SMALL TO HIT?"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Div A
L 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
R 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
P 20
22 19
R 19
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
R 19
22 20
22 18
22 20
22 18
22 20
22 20
22 18
22 20
P 20
R 20
22 18
P 19
R 19
22 20
22 20
22 19

B

[eoooNeooNoNooojoojoooloolololooolojoloololooolooolololojolololololololololoNoNe]

C

eNeooNoNoNoNoNoloNoloooNooNoololoNoNolololoN ool oNolooNoNoNoN ool oololoN ool ool oNoNoNoNe]

w)
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Pen

[eNe)

o O

o

OOOBOOI\JOI\JOI—‘OOOOOOOOI—‘I—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

20

Time

14.
15.
.40
17.
17.
17.
18.
-38
18.
19.
20.
20.
21.
.53
21.
22.
23.
23.
23.
25.
25.
22.
22.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
28.
29.
30.
26.
.43
22.
32.
23.
33.
.42
23.
35.
35.
36.
29.
37.
39.
46.
50.
87.

17

18

21

31

33

28
86

81
81
96
11

87
88
30
64
14

77
98
38
65
88
52
52
03
05
22
54
29
65
17
35
91
03
28

21
84
09
37

64
69
88
94
91
32
12
99
88
28

Score

100
90
82

70

66

61
60

55
55
54

53.
.32
51.
50.
.37
47.
.55
46.
.43
-00
.48
43.
.79
42.
42.

52

50
47
45
45
43

42

40

31

30
28

13.

.00
.03
.06
80.
80.
79.
78.
77 .
75.
71.

17
17
51
85
69
67
83

.34
69.
67.
.32
65.
62.
.07
.38
59.
55.
55.
.09
.04
.46

18
54

59
14

79
95
95

80

64
69

74

18

29

72
28

.01
39.
38.
33.
32.
.02
-38
.06

79
65
42
52

90



Stage No. 4

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

43
29
26
14

7
21
23
18
17
34
27
41
24
11
46
10
16
36

5
48
51
30
32
28
49
40
38
44
35
50
42
13

6

2
37
39
25
15
22

1
12

8

4
20
19
33
45

9

Name

MIKE HARVEY
ROB JONES
HAYDN DAWKINS
IAIN GUY

NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE HARVEY
JOHN HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS
STEVE DENTON
ADAM McCANN
MARK HARRIS
MARTIN BEST
STEVE COX
SIMON BLACK
BOB ARMSTRONG
LEE SANDFORD
TINA DUROSE
ALEX KAY

PETER MATTHEWS
ROB PIKE

ROD CHARLES
JON RABBETS
JOHN HOOPER
EMMA ROBINSON
NICK WRIGHT
NICK TOWNDROW
ROB PIKE

BRUCE PERRY
ROB LEWIS
ANTHONY FRENCH
ANDY MCCRACKEN
MIKE SCARLETT
TROY THORNELL
MATTHEW SMITH
JIM SPOONER
MIKE WILSON
RICHARD DARE
LEE DEACON
ALISON HARVEY
MAX HOSKINS
COLIN HALEY

STUART McCARTHY

STEVE DENTON
BRUCE PERRY
ANTHONY DICKEY
OLIVER HOOPER
ALEX KAY

HUGH SANDFORD

"CIRCLES TO THE REAR"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Div A
L 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
R 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
L 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
22 20
P 20
L 20
R 20
22 20
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Stage No. 5
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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No.
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Name

MIKE HARVEY
MIKE HARVEY
ROB JONES

MARK HARRIS
NIGEL THORNELL
IAIN GUY

STEVE COX

LEE SANDFORD
HAYDN DAWKINS
STEVE DENTON
JOHN HARVEY
ANTHONY FRENCH
ROB PIKE

STEVE DENTON
ALISON HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS
JON RABBETS
SIMON BLACK
EMMA ROBINSON
MARTIN BEST
NICK WRIGHT
ROB PIKE

TINA DUROSE
BRUCE PERRY
JOHN HOOPER
ADAM McCANN
ALEX KAY

MIKE SCARLETT
ROB LEWIS

NICK TOWNDROW
COLIN HALEY
JIM SPOONER
ROD CHARLES
ANDY MCCRACKEN
PETER MATTHEWS
MAX HOSKINS
BOB ARMSTRONG
MATTHEW SMITH
MIKE WILSON

STUART McCARTHY

BRUCE PERRY
TROY THORNELL
RICHARD DARE
LEE DEACON
OLIVER HOOPER
ANTHONY DICKEY
HUGH SANDFORD
ALEX KAY

"Z1G-ZAG"
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Stage No. 6

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

43
29
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11
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12
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1
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49
20
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44
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33
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Name

MIKE HARVEY
ROB JONES

MIKE HARVEY
MARK HARRIS
SIMON BLACK
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY FRENCH
MARTIN BEST
STEVE COX
HAYDN DAWKINS
JOHN HOOPER
ALISON HARVEY
ALEX KAY

EMMA ROBINSON
LEE SANDFORD
ANTHONY DICKEY
COLIN HALEY
ROB PIKE

MAX HOSKINS
ROB LEWIS
PETER MATTHEWS
BOB ARMSTRONG
JOHN HARVEY
ADAM McCANN
JON RABBETS
STEVE DENTON
NICK WRIGHT
BRUCE PERRY
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE DENTON
BRUCE PERRY
PETER MATTHEWS
ROB PIKE

LEE DEACON
ANDY MCCRACKEN
MIKE SCARLETT
IAIN GUY
MATTHEW SMITH
ALEX KAY

TINA DUROSE
ROD CHARLES
TROY THORNELL
RICHARD DARE
OLIVER HOOPER
MIKE WILSON
STUART McCARTHY
HUGH SANDFORD
JIM SPOONER

""SMOKE AND HOPE!"*
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring
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Overall Results including ALL divisions with Stage scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 43 MIKE HARVEY L 0 Major 595.18 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 95.18 100.00
2 29 ROB JONES 22 0 Major 533.24 89.59 89.64 79.38 82.06 96.70 93.86 91.60
3 21 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 513.81 86.33 84.23 77.78 75.67 85.08 100.00 91.05
4 26 HAYDN DAWKINS L 0 Major 469.48 78.88 67.96 64.84 80.17 96.62 83.16 76.73
5 7 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 466.44 78.37 72.40 59.18 80.17 86.21 86.71 81.77
6 14 I1AIN GUY 22 0 Major 463.44 77.87 80.18 69.53 78.85 90.58 86.03 58.27
7 27 MARK HARRIS L 0 Major 463.15 77.82 72.98 62.16 69.18 80.20 91.04 87.59
8 23 JOHN HARVEY L 0 Major 451.24 75.82 81.40 67.57 71.83 82.40 80.89 67.15
9 50 ANTHONY FRENCH L 0 Major 450.39 75.67 78.49 61.81 90.03 59.71 79.94 80.41
10 11 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 444.83 74.74 77.46 71.17 62.14 74.98 72.71 86.37
11 41 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 439.29 73.81 77.21 65.95 70.34 77.33 68.18 80.28
12 18 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 422.96 71.06 66.55 53.70 79.51 80.99 74.85 67.36
13 38 ROB PIKE L 0 Major 422.96 71.06 76.12 60.79 77.69 62.56 78.18 67.62
14 10 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 416.84 70.04 68.04 68.98 50.69 74.35 85.61 69.17
15 32 JOHN HOOPER 22 0 Major 412.49 69.31 77.92 64.71 66.32 65.95 65.16 72.43
16 34 ADAM McCANN 22 0 Major 409.01 68.72 73.43 56.25 67.54 80.26 64.85 66.68
17 24 STEVE COX 22 0 Major 407.69 68.50 64.10 54.37 47.55 75.90 86.03 79.74
18 4 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 395.88 66.51 64.63 79.70 55.04 49.16 82.82 64.53
19 30 JON RABBETS 22 0 Major 392.03 65.87 64.42 60.75 60.38 66.48 73.65 66.35
20 17 STEVE DENTON 22 0 Major 384.22 64.56 67.61 48.20 45.00 80.31 77.00 66.10
21 36 ALEX KAY 22 0 Major 383.37 64.41 60.55 54.80 59.79 71.58 64.61 72.04
22 49 NICK WRIGHT 22 0 Major 373.21 62.71 66.59 57.63 51.64 64.33 67.98 65.04
23 51 ROD CHARLES L 0 Major 364.83 61.30 56.42 60.00 65.59 66.55 59.73 56.54
24 48 ROB PIKE 22 0 Major 358.88 60.30 59.86 50.10 53.80 67.80 67.60 59.72
25 12 COLIN HALEY 22 0 Major 355.58 59.74 65.45 55.60 55.95 50.39 60.14 68.05
26 22 ALISON HARVEY 22 0 Major 354.21 59.51 62.15 58.11 33.42 52.67 75.53 72.33
27 5 PETER MATTHEWS 22 0 Major 353.84 59.45 59.44 42.08 61.07 71.50 59.14 60.61
28 44 BRUCE PERRY R 0 Major 352.73 59.26 62.19 55.15 46.18 61.47 65.30 62.44
29 35 ROB LEWIS 22 0 Major 351.74 59.10 74.73 40.29 45.43 61.11 62.65 67.53
30 16 TINA DUROSE 22 0 Major 350.39 58.87 59.35 42.58 52.32 73.24 66.09 56.81
31 28 EMMA ROBINSON 22 0 Major 347.17 58.33 43.84 43.31 54.46 64.50 70.37 70.69
32 1 MAX HOSKINS 22 0 Major 342.21 57.50 54.87 55.21 55.09 50.40 59.11 67.53
33 42 ANDY MCCRACKEN 22 0 Major 335.90 56.44 59.47 49.25 50.37 58.22 59.66 58.93
34 40 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 333.09 55.96 45.79 42.96 55.95 62.88 60.86 64.65
35 13 MIKE SCARLETT 22 0 Major 330.90 55.60 58.36 50.00 43.48 56.38 63.92 58.76
36 2 MATTHEW SMITH 22 0 Major 325.89 54.75 67.69 47.91 40.01 55.07 57.19 58.02
37 46 BOB ARMSTRONG 22 0 Major 324.46 54.51 64.10 46.58 13.90 74.66 57.90 67.32
38 8 STUART McCARTHY 22 0 Major 315.71 53.04 73.71 49.39 43.29 49.67 52.50 47.15
39 39 MIKE WILSON 22 0 Major 313.99 52.76 59.56 49.00 47.74 54.22 55.45 48.02
40 15 LEE DEACON 22 0 Major 294.91 49.55 57.60 40.74 42.72 54.01 40.32 59.52
41 20 BRUCE PERRY 22 0 Major 277.41 46.61 25.86 48.06 42.28 46.36 50.08 64.77
42 37 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 277.41 46.61 55.47 37.03 42.79 54.80 59.89 27.43
43 6 TROY THORNELL 22 0 Major 270.28 45.41 48.58 39.46 30.38 55.14 42.31 54.41
44 19 ANTHONY DICKEY R 0 Major 263.91 44.34 59.56 33.00 31.02 39.39 32.58 68.36
45 25 RICHARD DARE P 0 Major 262.74 44.14 37.50 39.87 39.79 54.20 41.08 50.30
46 45 ALEX KAY P 0 Major 220.45 37.04 30.74 39.46 32.52 34.37 26.06 57.30
47 9 HUGH SANDFORD R 0 Major 212.84 35.76 47.13 40.00 38.65 22.15 26.56 38.35
48 33 OLIVER HOOPER 22 0 Major 211.08 35.46 37.20 25.98 28.06 35.83 35.83 48.18

I would like to thank everyone who attended the Shield Steel Challenge for contributing
to two days of speed shooting fun and for helping create the friendly atmosphere we
enjoyed this weekend.

I am especially grateful to everyone who helped to run the match.

Our next match is the close of season NRA Championship Action Shotgun Match held on
the weekend of the 18th & 19th of November. I hope to see many of you there for another
cracking match.

Regards
Robbie Pike



